
• •• 

RESOLUTION NO. J ~C\ ~ 

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO 

. 
SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER __ -=-~~~~t~~;;..;..:.~~c

4
d.....iii~~· ,~~~&-..:~~...r'--_____ ON THE 

, :-,+ DAY OF ~\--c:..v~\..., , 1993. 

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF PYPER 
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY FOR THE CLYO ROAD 
EXTENSION PROJECT IN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE 
AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER 
INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. 

WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for the 
extension of Clyo Road in the City of Centerville, pursuant to 
specifications prepared by the City; and 

WHEREAS, Pyper Construction Company was the lowest and 
best bidder; 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY 
RESOLVES: 

SECTION 1. The bid of Pyper Construction Company 
in the amount of $1,191,748.35, marked Exhibit "A" attached 
hereto and made a part hereof is hereby accepted and the city 
Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any 
necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make 
payment pursuant thereto. 

I SECTION 2. This Resolution shall become effective at 
lthe earliest date allowed by law. 

j 



• I 

II 

1993. 
PASSED this Is~ day of __ ~_\"1::.:_~.=.;:;L"---------

ATTEST: 

~ . .C :a~'¾r~QC .. 
Clerk of tlie Council..lif the 
City of Centerville, Ohio 

CERTIFICATE 

' 

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of 
Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true 
and correct copy of Resolution Number ; -q 3 , passed by the 
Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the ,~ ~ day of 

~~"'tv~ 1 1993. 

~ ';.., ~tl I • QO ? 
Clerk of Council ~ 

Approved as to form, consistency 
with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. 

Department of Law 
Robert N. Farquhar 
Municipal Attorney 



EXHIBIT "A" 

CITY OF CENTERVILLE - Clyo Road Extension III 
PROJECT DETAIL SHEETS 

Revised February 16, 1993 
REF ITEM 
NO. NO. 

DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY 

ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION 

201 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 

2 202 Remove Existing Pipe, up to 24 • LF 15 

3 202 Remove Existing 48" Pipe LF 3 

4 202 Remove Existing Curb and Gutter LF 10 

5 203 Excavation, not including embankment const. CY 32,227 

6 203 Embankment CY 12,463 

7 203 Subgrade Compaction SY 27,739 

8 301 8.5" Bituminous Aggregate Base CY 7,239 

9 304 6" Aggregate Base CY 4,465 

10 304 12" Aggregate Base CY 308 

11 304 4 • Aggregate Base (walks) CY 604 

12 402 2" Asphalt Concrete, AC-20 CY 1,844 

13 404 1 • Asphalt Concrete, AC-20 CY 869 

14 408 Bituminous Prime Coat GAL 13,550 

15 608 4 • Concrete Sidewalk SF 49,300 

16 608 Curb Ramp, Type 1 (8 ft. width) EA 1 

17 608 Curb Ramp, Type 2 (5 ft. width) EA 10 

18 608 Curb Ramp, Type 2 (8 ft. width) EA 11 

19 609 Concrete Curb, Type 6 LF 15,031 

20 609 Concrete Curb and Gutter LF 10 

21 612 4" Concrete Median CY 38 

22 SPEC. Drive Approach (See Plans) SY 92 

SUBTOTAL - ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION 

12 

UNIT 
COST 

z "'1000.00 

\O.oo 

\Q. 00 

~.oo 

Z.L\S 

o.C\!, 

o.~5 

3(., g-5 
\ C\,00 

\l,oo 

\Cf, 00 

3,.'-<t 
3 Cf,,~ 

(!). 7 ~ 

\,77 
S"S,oo 

~1.10 

(, !,JO 

~- 'l.8'" 

t'2..oo 

i41,00 

..t[.<,O 

TOTAL 
COST 

Z')oc.ld,ou 

~S"~- ~ 

°'3(!). 00 

so. oe) 

1~1 'S'1, \.5 

\\1 ~ 3~.~ 5 

2J
1
S7S".l S 

2,eo<o
1
157,15 

'8~
1
~35,oO 

j 

5 'i!'S .z, (.) 0 

l\1 "1c..oo 
~~$"cX?,J (j.. 

3 ~l ~ Y ::z, l (, , 
19 ;>.93au 

fs],;l..<o{.dO 

5 s.oo 

SI 1,cJO 

l~l. JO 

7 JI 3P'1to s-, 

\2.c!>. 0 0 

,S:!:{ 3 '/,cJc) 

)k1\-1.0 



CITY OF CENTERVILLE - Clyo Road Extension III 
PROJECT DETAIL SHEETS 

Revised February 16, 1993 
REF ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT TOTAL 
NO. NO. COST COST 

STORM SEWER SYSTEM 

22 601 Rock Channel Protection, !Ype Cw/fabric filter CY 2 35',CX) 10,0C) 

23 603 1r Conduit, Type B, ASTM C-76 LF 2,261 l5,'l0 ?,S, ~'-\9.~ 0 

24 603 15" Conduit, Type B, ASTM C-76 LF 940 \JS, OS H:, 3~:Z.00 
j 

25 603 18" Conduit, Type B, ASTM C-76 LF 680 
4 0,SO ~ 'l qt40.oo z;:i:9. i!I~ 

26 603 24 • Conduit, Type B, ASTM C-76 LF 424 10,C:,c) \1
1
72,l).OO 

29 603 48" Conduit, Type B, ASTM C-76 LF 179 c..~ttS l 2 1~o<o. ~ 
30 604 Ir Headwall HW-4 EA 2 2~0.00 f; o,e , c.> U 

31 604 48" Headwall HW-4 EA I lS\!).OU ,110,ou 

32 604 24" Endwall HW-4 EA 3 3"\S, ao l03S.oo 

34 604 Storm Manhole, Type 3 EA 20 l"3"\S,ou 2."i't~•UO 

35 604 Catch Basin, Type 3A EA 31 ,~Soo A~
1 
<o~S. o:> 

36 604 Catch Basin, Type 3 EA 7 \12-0,du ~p.4. IO,<.X:) 

37 604 Catch Basin, Type 2-2A EA l\:2.S, 00 !;i2.~. c,C> 

39 604 Connect to existing storm sewer EA 2 ((.'.IO,oc., :2.o~,oa 

40 60S 6" Underdrain (707.15 fabric wrapped pipe) LF 8,314 
~-~.S "'J.'i'S: -;o 

SUBTOTAL - STORM SEWER SYSTEM \°'\1 ~\L\.05 

13 



CITY OF CENTERVILLE- Clyo Road Extension III 
PROJECT DETAIL SHEETS 

Revised February 16, 1993 
REF ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT TOTAL 
NO. NO. COST COST 

WATER MAINS 

41 SPEC. 8" D.I. Water Main, Incl. Excavation and Backfill LF 468 u,.to S, ,CS\,20 

42 SPEC. 12" D.I. Water Main, Incl. Excavation and Backfill LF 4,056 2-~. 'fo l~OS0,'10 

43 SPEC. Remove and Reinstall existing 12" Water Main LF 125 ;z.s. oo ~soa. do 

44 SPEC. 6" Valve EA 11 °3\(). \)0 '3."'\ \O. <)0 

45 SPEC. 8" Valve EA 6 ~\O,oo i.:;1.~bo,0~ 

46 SPEC. 12" Valve EA 6 ~\0,0U "\ SloO. Cl c:) 

47 SPEC. Fire Hydrant EA IO 't00,00 '.:tOC'0,00 

48 SPEC. Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant EA 1 
~00.00 iOO •OO 

49 SPEC. 12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve EA 1 {3S~.oc.J (:J;Sc.:>, CIC) 

50 SPEC. Connect to Existing Water Main EA 4 t,,CO OcJ "{<Jo. oo 

SUBTOTAL - WATER MAINS /tf '(~ ~/{,6, c) 

REF ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT TOTAL 
NO. NO. COST COST 

SANITARY SEWER 

51 SPEC. 8" Sanitary Sewer LF 113 ;i., r.'<o ;1.'118', '20 

52 SPEC. Sanitary Manhole EA ((~.C)rJ /{ dcJ . 00 

53 SPEC. Adjust Existing Manhole to Grade EA 1 3'odt0d t!f"c,d rd 0 

SUBTOTAL- SANITARY SEWER 'f :3 ts-: za 

14 



-· . . 

REF ITEM 
NO. NO. 

S4 614 

ss 619 

S6 621 

S1 621 

58 621 

S9 621 

60 623 

61 624 

62 659 

63 6S9 

64 6S9 

65 713 

CITY OF CENTERVILLE - Clyo Road Extension III 
PROJECT DETAIL SHEETS 

Revised February 16, 1993 
DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Maintaining Traffic LS 

Field Office LS 

Lane Line Striping MI 

Channelizing Lines LF 

Stop Line LF 

Crosswalk Lines LF 

Construction Staking LS 

Mobilization LS 

4 • Topsoil with seed and mulch SY 

Water MGAL 

Commercial Fertilizer TN 

2" PVC Conduit LF 

1 

1 

2 

1,600 

85 

180 

8,585 

10 

1,520 

COST 

2,_00CJ,00 

S'«>,ex> 

'\23,so 

o."'S 
~,o 
2. CJC 

z ~ C)::X)' ex> 
• 

~Oot>,cx.J 

/,()cJ 

//,cJ 0 

;,,:~ou 

f.oo 

TOTAL 
COST 

~c,co,oo 

~O~•Ol) 

~"i7,c)0 

]1C,,OQ 

1.3 (,.SQ 

s2.2. oc:> 

.2.,~.00 
3ooc,,ou 

8'S~,CJO 

l£d·OO 

~7S:oo 

,,ou, oc.l 

SUBTOTA_L - MISCELLANEOUS ,~ ~ jo.So 

DESCRIPTION 

GRAND TOTAL 

SUBTOTAL - ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION 

SUBTOTAL - STORM SEWER SYSTEM 

SUBTOTAL - WATER MAINS 

SUBTOTAL - SANITARY SEWER 

SUBTOTAL - MISCELLANEOUS 

GRAND TOTAL 

UNIT TOTAL 


